RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick Deputy Controller of Examinations



Phone nos.
Land: (03523)-244038 (Office)
Email: deputy_coe@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Date: 02.07.2019

Ref. no.: 337/CE/RGU/2019

NOTICE

This is to notify for information to all concerned that the online form fill up process for appearing in the U.G. Programme Course 2nd & 4th Semester Examinations and P.G. 2nd & 4th Semester Examinations, July-2019 will be started as per the following schedule. Students are advised to follow the Website of Raiganj University (*raiganjuniversity.ac.in*) time to time.

Date of online application submission by the students	03.07.2019 (12.00 Noon) to	UG 2 nd & 4 th Semester
	07.07.2019 (11.59 P.M.)	and PG 2 nd Semester
	04.07.2019 (12.00 Noon) to	PG 4 th Semester
	07.07.2019 (11.59 P.M.)	
Date of verification by the HODs/ Coordinators	08.07.2019 to 09.07.2019	For all courses
Date of payment and Admit Card download by	10.07.2019 (12.00 Noon) to	
the students	13.07.2019 (11.59 P.M.)	For all courses
Centre Fees	₹300	For all courses

<u>Online form fill up HELPLINE number – 8910383651</u>

(Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick)
Deputy Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty Council of Science, Raiganj University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council of Arts, Raiganj University.
- 3. The Registrar, Raiganj University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Raiganj University.
- 5. The Secretary, P.G. Council, Raiganj University.
- 6. The Secretary, U.G. Council, Raiganj University.
- 7. All the HODs/Coordinators, Raiganj University.
- 8. The Coordinator, Morning Shift, U.G. Programme Course.
- 9. The Coordinator, Evening Shift, U.G. Programme Course.
- 10. General Notice Board.